

**Corrigendum to the Request for Empanelment of professional consultants  
for Environmental and Social Due Diligence**

**Date of release of the corrigendum: August 05, 2025**

<b>Sr. No</b>	<b>RFE Page No.</b>	<b>Description of the clause</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Revised Clause</b>
1	1	Last date and time for Bid Submission	April 28, 2025;17:00 Hrs	August 25, 2025; 15:00 Hrs
2	7	Eligibility Criteria	The Applicant shall have minimum 3 years of experience preceding the date of proposal submission in the name of entity, as Consultant in assignments of Environment, Social and Governance (ESG) Due Diligence for infrastructure projects implemented in India, and has undertaken at least two projects having project cost 500 Cr or above in size	The Applicant shall have minimum 3 years of experience preceding the date of proposal submission in the name of entity, as Consultant in assignments of Environment, Social and Governance (ESG) Due Diligence for infrastructure projects implemented in India, and has undertaken at least two projects having project cost 450 Cr or above in size